	FORM (PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93), RECORDATION FORM COV/FR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-16-2	005			
\sim	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			V	•	▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of P		- m1-mm1 #1111 [m11 1248]	ached original do		
5	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of recei	iving party(ies)	
ch	Terry D. Cook		Name:_Se	encore Inc.		000 000 0000 000
V	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal A	ddress:		11/19 11/19 0809	
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	X2 ×Assignment	Merger	1	ress: 3200 Sencore Drive		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Sioux	Falls South	Dakota 571	_07
	□ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
	Execution Date:July 12,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🗅 No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/12/05					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	11/2005 JBALINAN 00000074 11199824					
ď	FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: James N. Videbeck		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
	Internal Address:					
	Patnaude & Videbeck					
	·			nzeu lo be charg		
	Street Address: 1 S 376 Summit i	8. Deposit account number:				
	Qakbrook Terrace IL 60181					
	City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach dup	licate copy of this pag	ge if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
	James N. Videbeck					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	nonto and de-		Date	
l		umber of pages including				<u></u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
	,			PA FEL · 01687		. 0640

REEL: 016879 FRAME: 0649

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 2312 S. Eisenhower Circle acknowledged, I, Terry D. Cook, of 6008 W. 46th Street, Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Sencore Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 3200 Sencore Drive, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57107, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Method for Simultaneously Delivering ATSC/MPEG Source Material to Dual Modulated RF Television Outputs executed by me on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Sencore Inc., its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said Sencore Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper

PATENT REEL: 016879 FRAME: 0650

protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this 12 day of 3uly, 2005. Terry D. Cook

) ss

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \underline{J}_{M} day of \underline{J}_{M} , 2005, appeared Terry D. Cook personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Natara L. Perrio

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: Sept. 19, 2009.

RECORDED: 08/09/2005